
CALLBOOK

of

AMATEUR. RADIO STATIOI{S

i.n the

CAT.IAI, ZONE

JAI{UARY 27, L978

KENNEflT L. MANTTTORNE

Coordlnator, CfvLL Radlo ActlvLtLes
OffLce of the Llcense Section, )

Ancon, CanaL Zone
(Box L, Bal-boa llefghts, Canal- Zone)

Of,flce Telephone z 52-7854

CANAL ZONE QSr BUREAU:

Canal Zone Amateur Radi.o AssocLati.on
Box 407

Balboae Canal Zone



KZ5AD

KZ5AEN

KZ5AG

KZ5AN

KZ5AS

KZ5AT

KZ5BA

KZ5BB

KZ5BD

KZ5BH

KZ5BK

KZ5Blr

KZ5BN

KZ58S

KZ5BV

KZ5BWN

KZ5CA

KZ5CBN

I KZSCDN

KZ5CE

CALL CL NAITE

Amos W DeRaps

Robert W. Whlte

Dewey E" l{ann, Jr,

Robert C. Huber

ALvrn Sholk

Alan A. l-awrent'e

Robert Foster

llenry F. Stockwell

Bud EngeJ.

tlllltan Herni.ngway

Bonnle ltane

Robert L. l.lelrose

Ronald Hlrschl

$1. R. Scarborough

Franklin A. Balmas

Barbara A. Heal"ey

Edward J.. \obarge

Peter BoIBon

DavLd E. Stoclce'r

Charles J. Feterson

POSTAL ADDRESS

Box 352 , B.r I boa

Box 2016, Balboa

Box 1651, Balboa

Box 282, Rodman

Box O, Balboa ilts,

Box l0B, Balboa

Box 2716, Fr" Clayton

Box O, Balboa [Its.

Box 326, Ft" Amador

Box 262, Al.brook AFS.

Box 184 r.- Coco Solo

Box 2414, Crlstobal

Box 136, Balboa Hts.

Box 64, Balboa Hts.

Box 695 o Balboa

Box ll7, Coco Solo

Box 1822, Quarry [Irs.

Box 2604 o tsalboa

Box 26i-, Balboa !lt,s.

tscx /+84, llargarlt.a

G

N

A

G

A

G

G

E

(t

G

G

G

G

G

c

N

G

N

t[

t

09-80

11-79

I 2-80

0l-80

1_0-80

11-80

04-80

06-79

12-80

o2-79

08-80

1_2-80

o2-78

06-78

L2-79

05-79

L2-79

1L-79

L2-79

Ot{-79

TEL. NO.

52-543t

69-4433

52-447 7

34-5652

52-7203

s'z-6g6s

87 -4970

52-7207

52-539!

8s-4930

43-6544

43-7565

52-3803

52-6207

52-2630

43-657 3

85-5086

52-5597

B5-5534

43-L75L

-1-



KZ5CtN

KZ5C0

KZ5CP

KZ5CR

KZ5CTN

KZSCZ

KZ5DB

'KZ5DE

KZ5DH

KZ5DIN'

KZ5DK

KZ5DN

KZ5D0t{

KZ5DR

KZ5DS

KZsDW

KZ5DYN

KZ5EBN

KZ5EC

KZ5EH

1_1-78

03-79

06-78

L2-79

LL-79

10-7E

05-80

03-78

03-79

t 0-78

08-80

t 1-79

06-80

x_1*80

L0-79

Lt -7E

g7-79

08-8CI

01-80

N

(t

o

Charles L. I"atLmer

l{ary A. Connardl

Ci.vll Defense
Connand Center

Chagres Ri.ver Amateur
Radlo CLub

Court A. RLchardson

Fhyllls A. tsrowcl

Danfei- W. CanpbelJ-

DavLd E" Coffey

DanLel l{lrschtr

Dick Klng

Donald K; Mlskovency

Dani.eL MacElrevey

Dave Dennett

Davld Rosenfel-d

Davi.d Shol-k

W11"Li.am E" ,Wil-bur

Frederlck N. tsoaLt

Eni.ly C. tsoIton

Edwtn Carwtthen

Everett W. llolmgral.n

POSTAI, ADDRESS

Box L23, Balboa

Box l-431, Balloa

Box 1+51- " Batr-boa

Eox 253, Gamboa

Box 50i-5, Ft. Amador

Box 525, Balboa

Bax 26t+, Ft. Gul-lck

tsox 250 Coco Sotr-o

Box 1360 Balboa llts.

Box 1L40o Bal-boa

Bax 3,927 o Balboa

Box 7/+, Gatun

Box 458L, Iloward AFB"

tsox 501-6, FE. Arnadoir

Box O, BaLboa llts.

tsox /+4, Gamboa

Box 2666, Ft, Clayton

Box 2504, Balboa

tsox 1L8, .Coco 5olo

Eox 73, Margari"ta

TEI,. NO.

52-s977

52-2325

52-7502

56-6626

84-s980

52-2s37

89-t+t+L/+

43-6433

52-3803

52-6297

56-6409

43-s363

84-t+77 3

8/o-5508

52-72A3

56-6830

87-491r_

52-5597

43-6428

43-i.488

o

N

6

tt

A

G

N

G

G

N

\r.

A

(t

N

t{

G

G



CALL

KZ5EK A

KZ5EM G

KZ5ES G

KZ5EW G

KZsEXN N

KZ5FG G

KZ5FM G

KZ5FN G

KZ5FR A,

KZsFTN I{

KZ5GB G

KZ5GE E

KZ5GJ G

KZsGKN I{

KZ5GON N

KZsGPN N

KZ5GR O

KZsGS A

KZsG'lnt N

KZ5HC A

05-80

05-80

r_0-80

06-78

06-78

a7-79

1L-78

08-80

08-79

g5-79

04-78

r.1-80

0L-80

L2-79

L2-79

3,2-79

06-78

I
t07-79
\

11-78

08-80

Ernst K" W. Kredel

Me}vin L. Menges

Edel-Lro A. Escobar

CaroJ-yn E. Coffey

llitr bur A. Long

George O. Fl-ores

Francls L. Martln

Franci-s W. NoLano .,Ir.

Fred Regennitter

Frank Thomas

Robert T. Geddes, Jr.

John E. ELli.s

Gerard J. Wel-ch

George t'1. Kessetr-

Arthur Schroek,

Gary L" ll4rrLs

Civil- Deiense
Canal- Zone Government

Gary Il. Scott

George L. WendeLschafer

llerbert A" Greene, Jr"

POSTAT ADDRESS

Box 77i, Balboa

Box l-l-1, Margarita

Box 0, Balboa ilts.

Box 524, Ba1-boa

Box 4927, lloward AFts.

Eox 2989, Balboa

Box 77, Bal-boa

Box 1-24, Albrook AFS.

Box 44, Ft. Davis

tsox 1874, Quarry llts.

Box L82, Gamboa, CZ"

Box 255, Al-brook AFS.

Box L57, Balboa

Box 145, Ganboa

Box 942, Ft. Clayton

Box 2578, Ft. Clayton

Drawer O, Garnboa

Box 5033, Ft. Amador

Box 2505, Ft. Clayton

Box 679, Balboa

TEL. NO"

52-2276

43-248r

52-7280

52-2i57

84-4 515

52-2020

52-2638

87 -s7 79

89-354 1

82-3794

s6-5369

85-s638

52-2772

56-659]-

85-5632

85-5189

56-6362

82-3349

87 -57 37

E4-5640

-J-



CAI.L

KZ5Hq

KZ5r{S

KZ5HT

KZsilU

KZ5Hhr

KZ5IIN

KZ5INA

KZ5IZT

KZ5JA

KZ5JC

KZ5JAT

KZ5JJ

KZ5JL

KZsJM

KZ5JR

KZ5JW

KZ5KF

[(z5KGN

KZ5Kht

KZ5r"B

!.1-80

08-78

L0-78

09-79

05-80

1-1_-78

03-79

11-78

08-80

05-80

L2-78

g4-79

06-79

LL-80

06-80

10-80

1_0-80

t 2-79

o2-7E

08-80

tt

G

G

N

N

A

A

o

A

G

A

(t

Walter M" Sawn, Jr.

BaLboa [tLgh School-

E. tlank Thompson

C. H. Ilarrtl-I- o .trr "

Ilarold M" Meyer

Ron FLno

Deni.s l{ealey

Irvl"ng B" Zucherman

Jacob L. Meyer

John S. Catanzaro

James F. Koss

James J" Fealey

.Tlrruny I," Johnson

James R.. l{LLLer

Jack Ri.ttenhouse

T'SO-JWB

Franc{.s J. Kelley

Gary Evane

Kenneth R., Rouee

Lawrence M. Btrggs

POSTAT, ADDRESS

Box 466, Al-brook AFS"

Box ,M, Bal-boa .

Box 27180 Balboa

Box L4220 Bal-boa

tsox 187L, Cristobal

Box 3305, Balboa

Box 1-17, Coco 5olo

L931 Mott Avenue
Far Roclcaway, NY 1169L

Box 4L5o Bal-boa llts"

Box 487, Balboa

Eox 50/14o Crlstobal

Box 3, ALbrook AFS.

Box 8L2, Fr" Gulick

Box 283, Balboa

Box 2202, I{oward AFB.

Box l-05, Balboa

Box 2026, Ft" Amador

Dr. 939, tsox 2/09
Ft. Clayton

Box 523, Ft. Arnador

Box 2250 BaLboa tits"

TEI.. NO 
"

85-5836

52-7896

56-6394

52-3204

43-23LA

52-64s4

t+3-6573

52-5339

52-6723

43-2LLO

8s-5389

43-6369

52-5268

84"-3035

52-2221-

87-40i-CI

E7-5878

84-4697

52-6844

E

G

G

o

A,

N

A

G

-/s -



CALI,

KZ5I,D

KZ5LI

KZ5LK

KZ5Lrl

KZ5.LZ

KZsMAN

KZ5MC

KZ5MDN

KZ5lfit

KZ5MIN

KZ5MK

KZ5MT,

KZ5MM

KZ5MN

KZ5l@

KZ5MQ

KZ5MS

KZ5I'{T

KZ5lfir

KZ5$rAr{

07-80

03-78

08-78

05-78

09-80

04-78

02-81

LL-79

06-78

1_L-78

09-79

06-80

CI4-79

06-78

L0-78

02-79

05-80

LL-80

s6-78

1r.-7E

A

G

G

A

Lawrence Il" Drayton

Lloyd C. Ernst

Ron Cappon

Edward J, Galla

John C" Kecherson

Mi.chael A. Duri.slco

Edwl.n C. lfcllvaine

n es D, K{.ng

CLvi.tr Defense

Larry B. Milarn

Mi.chaeL A. Kalua

L3.oyd M. ldatheney

Dlck Preclado

Ltax Nlssenbaum

Mary J. Faulson

Mi.chael G. Walsh

Marlc S. I{anna

Theodore M" Kf.rkby

Charles A,. McGee

Carl O. Ri.ggs, Jr"

POSTAI, ADDRESS

Drawer 901", Ft. Clayton

Box 248, Al-brook AFS.

tsox 178/r, Bal-boa

Box X.67, Al-broolc AFS 
"

Box L43, Ft. Clayton

Box 709, Ft. Ctrayton

Box 429, Ba1-boa

Box EL5,. Fa " Clayton

Box 5026, Crlstobal

Box 6l-L, Balboa

Box 724, FE. Gul-ick

Box 227, Coco Solo

Box 4/r/i , Ft " Gul-lck

Box L274, Albrook AFS

Box 2/+5 o Gatun

Box 1061-, CrLstobal

Dr. 902, Box 5337
Ft. CLayton

Bsx 2214, Balboa

Box 489, Ft. Amador

Box 464, Balboa

TEL. NO.

85-4725

85-5428

52-2834

85-5880

85-4594

87-3202

52-6657

87-3393

43-237L

52-562r

89-4L09

43-6204

89-4500

52-5758

/{ 3-5116

43-23L2

87-5695

85-4L22

87 -3577

52-6t+96

G

N

G

N

o

N

tt

\t

G

\t

t

A

(t

A

A

N

t



KZ5NE

KZ5Nt"tN

KZ5OA

KZ5OB

KZ5OD

KZ5OJN

KZ5OK

KZ5PB

KZ5PCN

KZ5PD

KZ5PF

KZ5PG

KZ5PH

KZ5PM

KZ5QUT{

KZ5QT

KZ5ASN

KZ5RE

KZ5A$

KZ5RK

LL-78

L2-79

03-80

05-79

09-80

07-79

09-79

03-79

Lt--78

09-80

02-7E

tr 1_-80

1-0-80

04-80

L2-79

08-80

CI8-79

L0-7E

o9-79

03-79

EXpCL

0

t{

tt

G

G

G

A

G

A

N

N

A

G

Naval Electri.cal
EngJ.neer Offtce

Norma l1lL1er

Ani.ta .I. OherhoLtzer

RusseX.l- E. 0herhol-uze:r

O. Lee Dupre

Obi.e J"E. Johnson

John Kennedy

Byron K, Efthi.nLadLs

W. Morrls Groover

Faui- D" Anderson

George F.. Fuchs

Laurence R. Jordan

Alvi.n F. Ileyd

Charl-es R." Mi.tr i-er

tdi.cholas D" Smythe

llarold E. Wi.X.son

Ruth R" Brown

Robert [I" Emerick

Robert L. t{ynson, Jr.

Ronald T. Robso!:r

POSTAL ADDRESS

Box 504/+o Ft. Amador

Box'2830 Balboa

Box 3388, Balboa

tsox l-07, Margarlta

Box 284, tsaLboa t{ts"

Box 62, Rodman

Box 2020, Balboa

Eox O, Balboa Hts.

Box 280 n Al-brook AFS "

Box O, Balboa llts"

Box 50L6 o Ft. Arnador

Box 523, Albrook AFS.

Box 13L3, CristobaX-

tsox 27X-3, Balboa

tsox 823, tsalboa

Box 253, A1-brook AFS"

tsox 696, Balboa

Box 65, tsalboa HEs"

Box d+432, lloward AFB.

tsox 529, tsalboa

TEL. NO.

52-6232

52-5268

52-6388

4 3-L 353

52-6702

84-t+476

52-5747

52-7LO5

85-5626

52-3908

84-3342

84-5552

43-2586

52-5153

52-249A

85-4320

6L-t+5Lz

52-5792

84-3798

56-6252

G

N

G

N

G

A

rJ

-6-



CAI,I.

KZ5R0t{

KZ5RRT{

KZ5R.S

KZ5R.T

KZ5SF

KZ5SLN

KZ5SMN

KZ5Sq

KZ5SRN

KZsStr

KZ5SX

KZ5TAN

KZ5TC

KZ5I'DN

KZ51'C

KZ5TI{N

KZ5T.T

KZ5TK

KZ51'L

KZ5tON

cL p.xP

ll L2-79

i\r 11-78

a, L0-80

G LL-80

G 0L-79

N 06-78

N L2-78

c 06-79

N 1_L-78

o 03-80

A 1_L-80

N n2-79

c 07-78

N 05-78

a, 04-80

N n2-78

A L0-80

c 05-80

A t0-80

!{ tr"2-78

Ronald M. Gui.LLtams

.Iamee .J" Hanntrgan

Ri.chard Shol-k

Ruth E. Thompsoll

Samuel R.. Frazder

Sam Long

Seymour I" Monteso

$aLusti.ano Q, Devel-a

R.ichard L. SeweJ-l

Navy ItARS-Sununi.t

Arthur .} Soper

Thomas W. Jeff,eoat

Toily Castaner

ALberc L" Gore

Thornas G. llanunond

[,Ii.L].i.am C" Tho.mas

Paul F" Ebdon

Kenneth A" Thompson

Wi.LLi.am H. Si.ms

Rutha .1" T'homas

POSTAI, ADDRESS

,Box 
296, Coco 5olo

Box 2679, Balboa

Box O, Bal-boa [Its.

Box X.5tr-1-, Bal-boa

Box 201-3, Balboa llts.

Bax 4927, lloward AFB.

Box tr-451, Ba1boa

Box 634, Fr. Gul-lck

Box 3206, Balboa

501-6, Ft. Arnador

402, Ba1boa

28 , Ft. Cl-ayton

834, Al-brootrc AFS 
"

191-, Bal-boa llts.

79 Army Band, Ft" Amador

L1-4th Aviati.on Co"
Ft. CJ-ayton

Box 3l-6i. o tsaLboa

Box L5LL, Balboa

tsox 574, Albrook AFS.

i.L4th AvLatJ.on Co"
Ft. Clayton

Box

Box

Box

Box

TEL..NO"

t+3-6607

52-567L

52-7203

52-5457

52-3947

84-45L5

B6-2363

89-4222

52-2692

87-3t32

85-5539

87-4023

85-s536

52-7L66

82-31_65

85-5033

52-6LL9

52-5457

E5-5520

85-s033



KZ5TS

KZ5UH

KZ5UJ

KZ5US

KZ5USA

KZ5USI{

KZ5VK

KZ5vt'

KZ5W

KZ5WB

KZ5WB

KZ5I.m

KZ5WVN

KZ5XEN

KZ5)ry

KZ5YFT{

KZsYPI{

KZ5ZON

10-78

08-79

L2-78

07-78

06-80

06-78

09-80

06-79

09-80

02-80

06-80

05-78

1.2-79

!,2-79

s7-79

L2-79

o5-79

11-79

Box

tsox

Box

G

A,

Johnny E. Tlms

Judy Regennifter

Joe [I. GoodwLn

Hector X" GarcLa

IJ, S" Arrny - MARS

NAVCOMMSTA., Balboa

.Ianes S " Thomas

Stephen .I Moert-s

Theodore .I" llerrman

Robert W. Barnes

Robert W. Summers

Wade tluffmano Jr.

Lloyd Mansfiel-d

Mi.chael D. Brock

James E. llenderson

Virgfnla A. Kessel

tdorman G:fi.]-I-i.s

Roosevelt Haml-i-ton

POSTAL ADDRESS

L14th Avlation Co
F't. Cl-ayton

44, Ft. Davis

L968, Bal-boa

434, Albrook AFS"

695, Bal-boa

5015, Ft" Amador

3195, Bai-boa

768, Fr. Gulick

L44, Gamboa

2805, Bal-boa

55, Balboa

932" Balboa

1N628, Howard AFB

5016, Ft. Amado'r

388, Balboa llts"

tr 45, Gaurboa

51-4, Gamboa

759, Fr. Gullclc

TEL. NO"

8s-4084

89-3s4L

84-3815

85-5936

52-2634

82-4277

52-5t+86

89-476t+

56-6653

52-2472

s2-6450

52-2932

84-5s97

E7 -5527

52-6622

56-659n

55-636s

/+3-558E

G

o

o

G

G

E

tt

E

A

N

td

G

N

t{

N

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

tsox

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

AIi{ATEUR MDIO CLUBS

Canal Zone Amateur Radlo AssocLatlor{
Box 407, Balboa, Canatr Zone

Chagres Rtver Anateur Radlo Ci-ub
Box 253, Garnboao CanaL Zone

-E-


